Illinois law.
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Section 215.212  Compliance Plan 

a)	The owner or operator of an emission unit subject to Section 215.211(a) (1) or (3) shall submit to the Agency a compliance plan on or before August 19, 1983. 

b)	The owner or operator of an emission unit subject to Section 215.211(a)(4) shall submit to the Agency a compliance plan on or before October 31, 1985. 

c)	The owner or operator of an emission unit subject to Section 215.211(b) shall submit to the Agency a compliance plan, no later than December 31, 1986. 

d)	The owner or operator of an emission unit subject to Section 215.211(c) shall submit a compliance plan within 90 days after the date of redesignation, but in no case later than December 31, 1986. 

e)	The owner or operator of an emission unit subject to Section 215.211(c) shall not be required to submit a compliance plan if redesignation occurs after December 31, 1986. 

f)	The plan and schedule shall meet the requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 201. 

(Source:  Amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 11427, effective June 19, 1998) 
